OHJEET - SUOMI (FI)

* 1.1 - KYTKE mihin tahansa USB porttiin.
BioLite Flexlight palaa vain silloin, kun se
kytketdan toimivaan USB-liitantdan.

«1.2 - AKTIVOI napauttamalla kerran oranssia
nappia ylapuolella.

*1.2 - HIMMENNA painamalla usean sekunnin
ajan oranssia nappia yldpuolella.

* 1.3 - SUUNTAA valoa kdyttamalld joustavaa
joutsenkaulaa.

Tekniset tiedot: Yhteensopivuus: Toimii
vakio-USB-porteissa. Suositellaan kaytettavaksi
erityisesti tuotteiden BioLite CampStove ja
BioLite KettleCharge kanssa. Teho: 100 LUMENIA
Paino: 1,80 unssia. Pituus: 16 tuumaa/40,64 cm
Takuu: Rajoitettu yhden vuoden takuu.

Aktivoi takuusi téndan sivulla
BioLiteEnergy.com/Warranty. Katso lisad
BioLite-tuotteista sivulla BioLiteEnergy.com.
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PLUG into any USB port. The BioLite FlexLight only
illuminates when plugged into a live USB source.
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ACTIVATE by tapping orange backing once.

INSTRUCTIONS - ENGLISH (EN)

TECH SPECS

Compatibility

Works with standard USB ports.
Recommended especially for BioLite
(ampStove and BioLite KettleCharge

DIM by pressing orange backing for several seconds. Output
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POSITION using flexible gooseneck to direct light.

Outdoors Office

BioLite
(ampStove

@) Biolite

100 Lumens

Weight
1.80 0z

Length
16in/40.64 cm

Warranty
Limited 1-year warranty

Activate your warranty today at:
BioLiteEnergy.com/Warranty

See more Biolite products at
www.BioLiteEnergy.com

for product and service inquiries contact:
Biolite
P.0. Box 20208 * Brooklyn, NY 11202 USA

support@biolitestove.com | bioliteenergy.com
FLARLIM




INSTRUCCIONES - ESPANOL (ES)

*1.1- CONECTE la [ampara en cualquier puerto
USB. BioLite Flexlight solo funciona si esta
conectada a una fuente USB con corriente.

«1.2 - PARA ENCENDER, dé un toque coneel
dedo en la parte trasera naranja.

+1.2- PARA BAJAR LA INTENSIDAD, presione
durante unos segundos en la parte trasera

naranja.
+1.3 - ENFOQUE fa Idmpara en el lugar deseado
moviendo el cuello flexible.

Especificaciones técnicas: Compatibilidad:
Funciona con un puerto estandar USB. Ideal
para usar con BioLite CampStove y BioLite
KettleCharge. Potencia: 100 Im. Peso: 1,80 0z /
51,03 g. Longitud: 16 in / 40,64 cm. Garantia:
Garantia limitada de un afto.

Active su garantia hoy mismo en:
BioLiteEnergy.com/Warranty. Conozca el resto
de productos Biolite en BioLiteEnergy.com.

INSTRUCTIONS - FRANCAIS (FR)

« 1.1 - BRANCHEZ-LA dans n’importe quel port
USB. La Lampe BioLite FlexLight ne sallume
que lorsqu'elle est branchée a une source USB
alimentée.

*1.2 - ACTIVEZ-LA en touchant une fois le
soutien orange.

+1.2 - BAISSEZ la lumiére en appuyant quelques
secondes sur le soutien orange.

*1.3 - POSITIONNEZ-LA en utilisant le col de
cygne pour orienter la lampe.

Spécifications: Compatibilité: Fonctionne avec
les ports USB standards. Tout spécialement
recommandé pour le réchaud BioLite CampStove
et la bouilloire BioLite KettleCharge.

Sortie: 100 LUMENS. Poids: 1,80 0z / 51 g.
Longueur: 16n / 40,64 cm. Garantie: Garantie
limitée de an.

Activez votre garantie dés aujourd’hui sur
BioLiteEnergy.com/Warranty. Découvrez plus de
produits de BioLite sur www.BioLiteEnergy.com.

ANLEITUNG - DEUTSCH (DE)

*1.1- An einen USB-Anschluss ANSCHLIESSEN.
Das BioLite FlexLight leuchtet nur auf, wenn es
mit einem stromfiihrenden USB-Anschluss
verbunden ist.

* 1.2 - Einmal auf die orangefarbene Flache
tippen, um das BioLite FlexLight zu
AKTIVIEREN.

*1.2 - Mehrere Sekunden auf die
orangefarbene Fldche driicken, um das BioLite
FlexLight zu DIMMEN.

* 1.3 - Benutzen Sie den flexiblen
Schwanenhals, um den Lichtstrahl zu
POSITIONIEREN.

Technische Daten: Kompatibilitat: Funktioniert

mit handelstiblichen USB-Anschliissen.
Besonders empfohlen fiir BioLite CampStove
und BioLite KettleCharge. Leistung: 100 LUMEN.
Gewicht: 51 g. GroBe: 40.64 cm. Garantie:
Einjdhrige Herstellergarantie

Aktivieren Sie noch heute Ihre Garantie auf:
BioLiteEnergy.com/Warranty. Informieren Sie
sich tiber weitere Produkte von BioLite auf
www.BioLiteEnergy.com.

INSTRUKTIONER - SVENSKA (SV)

*1.1- KOPPLA ini valfri USB-port. Biolite
Flexlight lyser endast nar den dr inkopplad i
ett aktivt USB-uttag.

*1.2 - AKTIVERA genom att Klicka pa den
orange baksidan.

*1.2- DIMMA genom att trycka pd den orange
baksidan under flera sekunder.

1.3 - JUSTERA ljusets riktning med hjdlp av
den flexibla armen.

Tekniska specifikationer: Kompatibilitet:
Fungerar tillsammans med alla USB-portar av
standardtyp. Speciellt rekommenderad for
BioLite CampStove och BioLite KettleCharge.
Ljusflode: 100 LUMEN. Vikt: 51 gram. Langd: 16
tum/40,64 cm. Garanti: 1 3rs begransad garanti.
Aktivera din garanti idag pa:
BioLiteEnergy.com/Warranty. Se fler produkter
fran BioLite pa www.BioLiteEnergy.com.

INSTRUKTIONER - DANSK (DA)

*1.1- Slut til hvilken som helst USB-port.
Biolite Flexlight lyser kun, nar den er sluttet il
en aktuel USB-kilde.

1.2 - AKTIVER ved at rgre ved den orange
bagside én gang.

«1.2- DAEMP ved at trykke pa den orange
bagside i flere sekunder.

*1.3 - POSITIONER ved at bruge fleksibel
gooseneck for at lede lyset.

Tekniske specifikationer: Kompabilitet:
Fungerer sammen med standard USB-porte.
Anbefales isaer til BioLite CampStove og Biolite
KettleCharge. Effekt: 100 LUMEN. Vegt: 1,80 oz
Leengde 16 inches/40,64 centimeter. Garantiz
Begraenset 1-arig garanti

Aktivér din garanti i dag pa:
BioLiteEnergy.com/Warranty. Se flere
BioLite-produkter pa www.BioLiteEnergy.com.

INSTRUCTIES - DUTCH (NL)

*1.1- Sluit aan op elke USB-poort. De BioLite
Flexlight schakelt enkel aan wanneer
aangesloten op een live USB-bron.

* 1.2 - ACTIVEREN door eenmaal te tikken op de
oranje achterkant.

*1.2 - DIMMEN door enkele seconden te
drukken op de oranje achterkant.

*1.3 - POSITIONEREN met behulp van flexibele

zwanehals voor het richten van licht.

Tech Details: Compatibiliteit: Werkt met
standaard USB-poorten. Aanbevolen vooral
voor de Biolite CampStove en de BioLite
KettleCharge. Uitvoer: 100 LUMENS. Gewicht:
1.80 0z (51 gram). Lengte: 16 in /40.64 cm.
Garantie: Beperkte garantie van 1 jaar.

Activeer uw garantie vandaag via:
BioLiteEnergy.com/Warranty. Bekijk meer
BioLite producten op www.BioLiteEnergy.com.

ISTRUZIONE - ITALIANO (IT)

*1.1- COLLEGARE a una porta USB . La Biolite
Flexlight si accende solo se collegata a una
porta USB attiva.

* 1.2 - ACCENDERE picchettando una volta sul
dorso arancione. .

* 1.2 - REGOLARE LA LUMINOSITA pressando sul
dorso arancione per qualche secondo.

* 1.3 - ORIENTARE LA LUCE per mezzo del collo
doca flessibile.

Dati tecnici: Compatibiita: Funziona con le
normali porte USB. Consigliata specialmente per
BioLite CampStove e BioLite KettleCharge.
Potenza: 100 LUMEN. Peso: 51,03 gr. Lunghezza:
40.64 cm. Garanzia: Garanzia limitata di 1-anno

Attiva 0ggi stesso la tua garanzia sul sito:
BioLiteEnergy.com/Warranty. Per conoscere
altri prodotti di BioLite, visita il sito
www.BioLiteEnergy.com.

INSTRUKSJONER - NORSK (NO)

*1.1- KOBLE inn i en USB-port. BioLite
FlexLight lyser kun nar den er koblet inn i en
ak-tiv USB-kilde.

#1.2 - AKTIVER ved 3 trykke pa den oransje
baksiden én gang.

+1.2 - DIMME ved a trykke pa den oransje
baksiden i flere sekunder.

+1.3 - RETT ved d bruke den fleksible
svanehalsen for direkte lys.

Tekniske spesifikasjoner: Kompatibilitet:
Fungerer med standard USB-porter. Anbefales
spesielt for BioLite CampStove og BioLite
KettleCharge. Utgang: 100 LUMEN. Vekt: 1,80 oz.
Lengde: 16 tommer/40,64 cm. Garantiz
Begrenset 14rs garanti.

Aktiver garantien din i dag pa:
BioLiteEnergy.com/Warranty. Se flere
BioLite-produkter hos www.BioLiteEnergy.com.




